PDPA Consent Clause

By submitting the form, you hereby consent to the Sarawak Research and Development Council (Research council) to:

- Collect, store and process your personal data that you provide in the form such as your full name, passport or identity card number.
- Disclose your Personal Data to the relevant governmental authorities or third parties where required by law or for legal purposes.
- Collect and store your Resume or CVs when you apply our grants/services or jobs with us.

In addition, your personal data may be shared with any company or agencies within the Research Council or government agencies. You may at any time apply to the Research Council to have access to your personal data which are shared by Research Council.

For the avoidance of doubt, Personal Data includes all data defined within the Personal Data Protection Act 2010 including all data you had disclosed to the Research Council in this system.

The Research Council is committed to protecting your personal data. If you have questions or comments about the Research Council's administration of personal data, please contact us at <u>user01srdc@gmail.com; enquiryrdc@sarawakrdc.org.m</u>